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Date: 8-1-2024

In accordance with Article 30 of the Listing Rules,

Disclosure report form regarding the composition of the board of directors and shareholders

C N Societe Arabe Internationale de Banque Horx 2023
ompany Name S AT
Period 3103 [ ] 3006 [ ] 3009 [ ] 32 |l
Company’s Contacts
Investor Relations
Name Marwa Samir Shahin
Email Marwa.samirshahin@saib.com.eg
Telephone 0233325104
Mobile 01003713840
Company Info
Head Office address 56 gamaet Aldewal Alarabya st-Mohandeseen- Giza
Telephone 0233325104
Fax i

Email address

Marwa.samirshahin(@saib.com.eg

Web site

www.saib.com.eg

¥ :
Share Holder Structure
Shareholder of 5% and above
N Current position Previous position
sl Shares % Shares %
Arab International Bank (AIB) 16889828 51,02% 7944041 50.44%
Arab Contractors for Investments 5724124 17,29% 2723509 17.29%
Co.
Misr Insurance Co. 3736809 11.29% 1777955 11.29%
Misr Life Insurance Co. 3399473 10.27% 1617452 10.27%
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Current position

Previous position

Shares
number

%

Shareholder
number

Shares
number

Yo

Shareholder
number

The total shares Listed in MCDR (1)

33102500

100%

350

15750000

100%

358

(-)Un deposited shares at MCDR (2)

7844

0.02%

3732

0.02%

Deposited Shares at MCDR(1-2) (3)

33094656

99.98%

350

15746268

99.98%

358

Stocks blocked to retain board
membership(4)

100% of blocked shares to be held through
the main sharcholders as per listing rules (5)

7136282

21.56%

11339448

72%

97% of shares owned to main shareholders in
case conducting trading activities on its
shares during reporting period(6)

16383133

49.49%

-founders' shares under the legal lock-up
period as per law 159/1981, (7)

-Number of founders' shares complementary
to confirm with the blocking requirements of
listing rules(7)

In kind shares under the legal lock-up period
(8)

Treasury stocks (9)

Blocked shares as per ESOP(10)

Blocked shares as per the shareholder
agreements (11)

Shares owned to public owned holding
company (12)

Blocked shares owned to employee union

(13)

Blocked shares corresponding to GDRs (14)

Pledged shares (15)

5724124

17.29%

2723509

17.29%

Blocked shares for other reason not mention
above (16)

5376

0.016%

Total blocked (withheld) shares (add from 4
to 16) (17)

29248915

88.36%

14062957

89.29%

Free float shares (3-17) (18)

3845741

11.62%

346

1683311

10.69%

354

Detailed statement of the treasury stock balance

Current balance

Date of purchase

number \

% Date of purchase

Current balance
number \ %

None for Saib bank
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Board of directors

Changes in the Board of Directors of the company

Current structure

Previous structure

Name Title Name Title
Executive
Mr. Fahmy Kamal Fahmy Hanna S E'xecutn-'e Mr. Tarek Mohamed Badawy Elkholy Chmrmal.l and
Chairman Managing
Director

Mr. Hatem Sadek Ali Sadek

Board member

Mr. Hatem Sadek Ali Sadek

Board member

Mr. Hassan Mokhtar Hegazi Kamal Aldin

Board member

Mr. Hassan Mokhtar Hegazi Kamal Aldin

Board member

Mjr. Abubakr Mahmoud Algendy

Board member

Mjr. Abubakr Mahmoud Algendy

Board member

Mr. Ahmed Naiem Ahmed Badr

Board member

Mr. Fahmy Kamal Hanna

Board member

Mr. Sayed Farouk Abdelhamid Albaroudy

Board member

Mr. Sayed Farouk Abdelhamid Albaroudy

Board member

Dr. Mohamed Ahmed Mohamed Youssef

Board member

Dr. Mohamed Ahmed Mohamed Youssef

Board member

Mr. Omar Abdelhamid Gouda

Board member

Mr. Omar Abdelhamid Gouda

Board member

Mr. Abdelrahman Mohamed Shatla

Board member

Mr. Abdelrahman Mohamed Shatla

Board member

Dr. Ahmed Abdelsalam Abdelaziz

Board member

Dr. Ahmed Abdelsalam Abdelaziz

Board member

Ms. May Abdelhamid Ahmed Elsayed

Board member

Ms. May Abdelhamid Ahmed Elsayed

Board member

Mr. Khaled Gamil Helal Omar

Board member

Mr. Khaled Gamil Helal Omar

Board member

Table(1) : Board members from shareholders:

Ownership of Exec{utive
Name Entity Represented .
Gl Entity Board Non Executive
Represented | member
Mr. Fahmy Kamal Fahmy Hanna Non-Executive
Mr. Hatem Sadek Ali Sadek Non-Executive
Mr. Hassan Mokhtar Hegazi Kamal Aldin Arab International Bank | 7944041 Non-Executive
Mjr. Abubakr Mahmoud Algendy Non-Executive
Mr. Ahmed Naeim Ahmed Badr Non-Executive
Mr. Sayed Farouk Abdelhamid Albaroudy Arab Contractors for Non-Executive
Investments 2723509 -
Dr. Mohamed Ahmed Mohamed Youssef Non-Executive
Mr. Omar Abdelhamid Gouda Misr Insuracne Co. 1777955 Non-Executive
Mr. Abdelrahman Mohamed Abdelrahman Shatla Non-Executive
Di. Alinied Abadsalan Abaetasis Misr Life Insuracne Co. 1617452 Non-Executive
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Table(2) : Experienced Board members (non shareholders):

Name Executive / Non executive Independent or not
Ms. May Abdelhamid Ahmed Elsayed Non-Executive Independent
Mr. Khaled Gamil Helal Omar Non-Executive Independent

Board of directors Expiry date:
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I, the undersigned, as CEQ, acknowledge the validity of these data and that it is the responsibility of the company.

Name: Afdal Elsayed Nagiub Atallah

Signature: i - W
g\ \\

Company Stamp: -:\_\
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