

Date: 8-1-2024

Disclosur		cordance with Arti garding the compos			, tors and shareholders				
Company Name	Societe Arabe II S.A.E	ique	Year 2023						
Period	31/03	30/06	30/09		31/12				
		Compan	y's Contacts						
		Investo	r Relations						
Name	Marwa Samir S	Marwa Samir Shahin							
Email	Marwa.samirsh	ahin@saib.com.eg							
Telephone	0233325104	0233325104							
Mobile	01003713840								
		Comp	oany Info						
Head Office address	56 gamaet Aldewal Alarabya st-Mohandeseen- Giza								
Telephone	0233325104								
Fax			-						
Email address	Marwa.samirsh	ahin@saib.com.eg							
Web site	www.saib.com.eg								
7			in						
		Share Hol	der Structure						
6			ler of 5% and al	oove					
Name			nt position	0/	Previous pos				
Arab International Bar	nk (AIB)	Shares 1688982		02%	Shares 7944041	50.44%			
			3 32,	02/0	7511012	30.1170			
Arab Contractors for I Co.	nvestments	5724124	17,	29%	2723509	17.29%			
Misr Insurance Co.		3736809	11.	29%	1777955	11.29%			
Misr Life Insurance Co	0.	3399473	10.	27%	1617452	10.27%			







	Current position			Previous position		
	Shares number	%	Shareholder number	Shares number	%	Shareholder
The total shares Listed in MCDR (1)	33102500	100%	350	15750000	100%	358
(-)Un deposited shares at MCDR (2)	7844	0.02%		3732	0.02%	
Deposited Shares at MCDR(1-2) (3)	33094656	99.98%	350	15746268	99.98%	358
Stocks blocked to retain board membership(4)						
100% of blocked shares to be held through the main shareholders as per listing rules (5)	7136282	21.56%	2	11339448	72%	3
97% of shares owned to main shareholders in case conducting trading activities on its shares during reporting period(6)	16383133	49.49%	1			
-founders' shares under the legal lock-up period as per law 159/1981, (7) -Number of founders' shares complementary to confirm with the blocking requirements of listing rules(7) In kind shares under the legal lock-up period						
(8) Treasury stocks (9)						
Blocked shares as per ESOP(10)						
Blocked shares as per the shareholder agreements (11)						74
Shares owned to public owned holding company (12)						
Blocked shares owned to employee union (13)						
Blocked shares corresponding to GDRs (14)						
Pledged shares (15)	5724124	17.29%	1	2723509	17.29%	1
Blocked shares for other reason not mention above (16)	5376	0.016%	4			
Total blocked (withheld) shares (add from 4 to 16) (17)	29248915	88.36%	8	14062957	89.29%	4
Free float shares (3-17) (18)	3845741	11.62%	346	1683311	10.69%	354

Detailed statement of the treasury stock balance

Date of purchase	Current balance		Data of much as	Current balance	
Date of purchase	number	%	Date of purchase	number	%
		None for S	aib bank		

Société Arabe Internationale de Banque S.A.E 56 Gamaet El-Dowel El Arabia St., Mohandseen - Giza

بنك الشركة المصرفية العربية الدولية ش.م.م ٥٦ ش جامعة الدول العربية - المهندسين - الجيزة



Board of directors

Changes in the Board of Directors of the company

Current structure		Previous structure		
<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Title Executive Chairman and Managing Director	
Mr. Fahmy Kamal Fahmy Hanna	Non- Executive Chairman	Mr. Tarek Mohamed Badawy Elkholy		
Mr. Hatem Sadek Ali Sadek	Board member	Mr. Hatem Sadek Ali Sadek	Board member	
Mr. Hassan Mokhtar Hegazi Kamal Aldin	Board member	Mr. Hassan Mokhtar Hegazi Kamal Aldin	Board member	
Mjr. Abubakr Mahmoud Algendy	Board member	Mjr. Abubakr Mahmoud Algendy	Board member	
Mr. Ahmed Naiem Ahmed Badr	Board member	Mr. Fahmy Kamal Hanna	Board member	
Mr. Sayed Farouk Abdelhamid Albaroudy	Board member	Mr. Sayed Farouk Abdelhamid Albaroudy	Board member	
Dr. Mohamed Ahmed Mohamed Youssef	Board member	Dr. Mohamed Ahmed Mohamed Youssef	Board member	
Mr. Omar Abdelhamid Gouda	Board member	Mr. Omar Abdelhamid Gouda	Board member	
Mr. Abdelrahman Mohamed Shatla	Board member	Mr. Abdelrahman Mohamed Shatla	Board member	
Dr. Ahmed Abdelsalam Abdelaziz	Board member	Dr. Ahmed Abdelsalam Abdelaziz	Board member	
Ms. May Abdelhamid Ahmed Elsayed	Board member	Ms. May Abdelhamid Ahmed Elsayed	Board member	
Mr. Khaled Gamil Helal Omar	Board member	Mr. Khaled Gamil Helal Omar	Board member	

Table(1): Board members from shareholders:

		Ownersh	Executive		
Name	Entity Represented	Entity Represented	Board member	Non Executive	
Mr. Fahmy Kamal Fahmy Hanna				Non-Executive	
Mr. Hatem Sadek Ali Sadek		7944041		Non-Executive	
Mr. Hassan Mokhtar Hegazi Kamal Aldin	Arab International Bank			Non-Executive	
Mjr. Abubakr Mahmoud Algendy				Non-Executive	
Mr. Ahmed Naeim Ahmed Badr				Non-Executive	
Mr. Sayed Farouk Abdelhamid Albaroudy	Arab Contractors for			Non-Executive	
Dr. Mohamed Ahmed Mohamed Youssef	Investments	2723509		Non-Executive	
Mr. Omar Abdelhamid Gouda	Misr Insuracne Co.	1777955		Non-Executive	
Mr. Abdelrahman Mohamed Abdelrahman Shatla				Non-Executive	
Dr. Ahmed Abdelsalam Abdelaziz	Misr Life Insuracne Co.	1617452		Non-Executive	

Max

Société Arabe Internationale de Banque S.A.E 56 Gamaet El-Dowel El Arabia St,. Mohandseen - Giza بنك الشركة المصرفية العربية الدولية ش و مقات المستخدة ٥٦ ش جامعة الدول العربية - المهندسين - الجيرة



Table(2): Experienced Board members (non shareholders):

Name	Executive / Non executive	Independent or not
Ms. May Abdelhamid Ahmed Elsayed	Non-Executive	Independent
Mr. Khaled Gamil Helal Omar	Non-Executive	Independent

	Board of directors Expiry date:
••••	April 2024

I, the undersigned, as CEO, acknowledge the validity of these data and that it is the responsibility of the company.

Name: Afdal Elsayed Nagiub Atallah

Signature:

Company Stamp:

Me

